Chickasaw County Board of Health December 28, 2023 Meeting Minutes

The Chickasaw County Board of Health met on Thursday, December 28, 2023 at the Chickasaw County Community Services Building. Toni Friedrich, Chair, called the meeting to order at 10:00 a.m.

Members present were: Joan Knoll, Toni Friedrich, Jeremy McGrath by phone, and Cindy Shoemaker by phone.

Quorum not established.

Anita Eschweiler, BOH Secretary.

Attested by Lisa Welter, RN, Chickasaw County Public Health Agency Administrator